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posited to the credit of the sinking fund for such bonds or, if
so provided in the trust agreement securing such bonds, may
be applied to the cost of any additional facility under the juris-
diction of such port authority.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 448—H. F. No. 1876
[Not Coded]

An act relating to time; outhorizing the City of New
Prague to adopt a time other than standard.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. New Prague, daylight saving time. The
governing body of the city of New Prague may adopt a stand-
ard of time one hour in advance of standard time.

Sec. 2, Section 1 shall be effective upon its approval
by a majority of the members of the governing body of the
city of New Prague,

Apprbved April 24, 1959,

CHAPTER 449-H. F. No. 1066
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the waler, ight, power, and building
commission of the Villege of Hibbing,; amending Laws 1949,
Chapter 422, Section 1 and Section &, Subdivision 5, as
amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1949, Chapter 422, Section 1,. as
amended by Laws 1951, Chapter 680, Section 1, is amended to
read: .

Section 1. Hibbing, water, light, power and building
commission. In the village of Hibbing the water, lght,
power, and building commission shall have the duties and
powaers as hereinafter set forth.

Sec. 2. Laws 1949, Chapter 422, Section 3, Suhdivi-



